MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH

RECOVERY COUNCIL

MEMBERSHIP ROSTER

10/17/2011

Ms. Regina Allen

2309 Belaire Drive

Lansing, Michigan   48911

517-708-7972 – phone

signothetimes@comcast.net
representing the MI Office of Services to the Aging
Ms. Tericia “Tish” Anderson

CMH for Central Michigan

655 East Cedar Street

Gladwin, Michigan   48624

989-426-9295 ext 4114 – phone

tanderson@cmhcm.org
representing CMH for Central Michigan
Ms. Nancy Auger

Genesee County CMH Services

Nancy Auger

420 West 5th Ave

Flint, MI 48503

Phone - 810-496-5432

Fax: 810-257-3795

nauger@gencmh.org 

representing Genesee County CMH Services

Mr. Pat Baker

Bay-Arenac Behavioral Health

201 Mulholland

Bay City, Michigan   48708

989-846-4573 – phone

pbaker@babha.org
CMH Drop-in Program Liaison

Ms. Kathy Bennett

JIMHO
520 Cherry Street

Lansing, Michigan   48933
800-831-8035, or 517-371-2221 – office phone

517-673-5359 – cell phone

517-371-5770 – fax 

sunshine492_49221@yahoo.com
representing Depression & Bipolar Support Alliance

Mr. Joel Berman

Detroit Central City

1101 West Warren, Apt 413
Detroit, Michigan   48201

313-443-9443 – phone

berman_joeli@yahoo.com
representing Schizophrenics Anonymous
Mr. Tom Burden

32202 Chester Street
Garden City, Michigan   48135

734-377-5049 – phone

tburden01@gmail.com 
representing MI Peer Specialists United Organization
Ms. Linda Burghardt, Executive Director

NAMI Michigan

921 North Washington Avenue

Lansing, Michigan   48906

517-485-4049 – phone

517-485-2333 – fax

lburghardt@namimi.org 

representing NAMI Michigan
Mr. Dan Burleigh

Oakland County CMH Authority

1505 Bird Road

Ortonville, Michigan   48462

248-933-0032 – phone

littledanas@hotmail.com 

representing IPLT of Oakland Co CMH
Mr. Gerald Butler

1250 Hubbard, Apt. 4H
Detroit, Michigan   48209

313-908-7434 – phone

Gbutler503@comcast.net 
representing individuals w/co-occurring disorders

Mr. Richard Casteels
Associate Director

Behavioral Health Services

The Guidance Center

13101 Allen Road

Southgate, Michigan   48195

734-785-7705 ext. 7123

rcasteels@iamtgc.net 
representing the Recovery Center of Excellence


Ms. Risa Coleman

Detroit-Wayne County CMH Agency

640 Temple, 8th Floor

Detroit, Michigan   48201-2555

313-833-2394 – phone

313-833-2155 – fax

rcolema1@co.wayne.mi.us
representing CMHSP Clinical Directors

Ms. Patti Cosens

301 Lafayette, Apt. E-101

Petoskey, Michigan   49770

231-347-1887 – phone

231-347-1643 – fax

pcosens@peoplepc.com
representing Northern Affiliation

Mr. Norman G. DeLisle, Jr.

Michigan Disability Rights Coalition

780 West Lake Lansing, Suite 200

East Lansing, Michigan   48823

517-333-2128 – phone

517-333-2677 – fax

ndelisle@mymdrc.org
representing the MI Disability Rights Coalition

Mr. Eric M. DiCenso

790 Fuller Avenue, NE
Grand Rapids, Michigan   49503
616-850-0711 – phone
616-405-5379 - cell

Eric.dicenso@gmail.com 
representing network 180
Ms. Jean Dukarski

Justice in Mental Health Organization

520 Cherry Street

Lansing, Michigan   48933

517-371-2794 - phone

jeanthepig@gmail.com
representing Justice in Mental Health Organization

Ms. Mary Beth Evans

Northern Lakes CMH Authority

2715 Townline Road

Houghton Lake, Michigan   48629

989-366-2950 – phone

989-366-9420 – fax

marybeth.evans@nlcmh.org
representing Northern Lakes as a Recovery Coordinator

Ms. Cheryl Flowers

3050 South Ridge Road

Sault Ste. Marie, Michigan   49783

906-632-0562 – phone

flowerindian@hotmail.com


representing the Inter-Tribal Council
Mr. David Friday
Access Alliance of Michigan

201 Mulholland
Bay City, MI 48708

989-497-1575 – phone

989-497-1321 – fax

dfriday@access-alliance-mi.org
representing Access Alliance of MI


Mr. John Fryer
520 Cherry Street

Lansing, Michigan   48933

jtfryer2@gmail.com
representing Peer Led Health and Wellness
Mr. Tim Grabowski

201 East Marion

Sandusky, Michigan   48471

810-648-2146 – phone

517-755-0886 - cell

grabowskit@michigan.gov


representing consumer site reviewers

Ms. Sarah Inda

2692 Patrick Henry #204
Auburn Hills, Michigan    48326

Sarah.inda@gmail.com
representing Youth Eliminating Stimga (YES)
Ms. Colleen Jasper

Office of Consumer Relations

Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut Street

5th Floor Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-373-1255 – phone

jasper@michigan.gov
representing MDCH

Ms. Amelia Johnson

Saginaw County CMH Authority

500 Hancock

Saginaw, Michigan   48602

989-498-2261 – phone

989-799-0206 – fax

ajohnson@sccmha.org
representing Saginaw County CMH Authority
Ms. Amy Juntunen

North Care/Pathways

200. W. Spring St

Marquette, MI 49855

906-481-6135 - phone

ajuntunen@cccmh.org
representing NorthCare
Dr. Ron Kidder

Directions ACT
1470 Peck Street

Muskegon, Michigan   49441

231-724-3300 – phone

231-724-3348 – fax

kidder@cmhs.co.muskegon.mi.us
representing ACT programs

Ms. Elizabeth Knisely, Co-Chair
Director, Bureau of CMH Services
Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut Street – 5th Floor

Lansing, Michigan   48913
Phone # 517-335-8401

E-mail KniselyE@michigan.gov 
representing MDCH
Ms. Carmela Kudyba

555 Towner
Ypsilanti, Michigan   48197
734-544-2912 – phone

kudybac@ewashtenaw.org


representing Washtenaw Community Health Org
Ms. Tina Lauer
326 West Kalamazoo, Suite 312

Kalamazoo, Michigan   49007

269-343-6725 – phone

tlauer@recoverymi.org
representing self-determination for persons w/M.I.
Ms. Marlene Lawrence, Co-Chair
Share Center Drop-in Center

120 Grove Street

Battle Creek, Michigan   49017

269-966-9050 – work phone

269-209-9748 – cell phone

marlenegreylawrence@gmail.com
representing IPLT of Venture Behavioral Health
Ms. Jessica Lesman-Dahlke
Ottawa County CMH
400  136th Ave.

Building 300

Holland, MI  49424
616-494-0841 – phone 

JLezman-Dahlke@miottawa.org 

representing Lakeshore Behavioral Health Alliance

Ms. Cheryl Pace

Venture ACT
38251 Groesbeck

Clinton Township, Michigan   48036
(586) 822-0346
Cheryl_pace@comcast.net
representing Macomb County CMH Services

Mr. Greg Paffhouse

Northern Lakes CMH Authority

105 Hall Street, Suite A

Traverse City, Michigan   49684

231-922-4850 – phone

231-935-3082 – fax

greg.paffhouse@nlcmh.org
representing the MI Association of CMH Boards

Mr. Edward Painter

LifeWays CMH

1200 North West Avenue Ste 800
Jackson, MI 49202

(517) 796-4502 - phone
 Edward.Painter@lifewayscmh.org
representing Lifeways CMH
Ms. Danielle Parpart

Peer Choices

810-648-0330 – office phone

810-648-4338 – fax

parpartd@peerchoices.org 


representing the Tri-County Thumb Alliance
Ms. Fawn Preston

224 Houseman Avenue, NE

Grand Rapids, Michigan   49503

616-881-9451 – phone

ua.director@comcast.net
moody615@yahoo.com


representing Urban Drop-in Centers

Ms. Marcia Probst

Recovery Institute

326 West Kalamazoo Avenue, Suite 312

Kalamazoo, Michigan  49007

269-343-6725 - phone
mprobst@recoverymi.org


representing IPLT of  Kalamazoo PIHP
Mr. Ernie Reynolds

Chat Room Drop-in

7269 M-18
Roscommon, Michigan   48653

989-344-3002 – office phone

989-275-7117 – home phone

989-915-9208 – cell phone

woodsman@voyager.net
representing the Northwest CMH Affiliation
Ms. Ellen Rothfuss
1299 Sandbeach Road

Bad Axe, Michigan   48413

989-315-1188 – phone

erothfuss@airadv.net

representing rural Drop-in Centers

Ms. Sherri Rushman, BS, SW

Oakland County CMH Authority

2011 Executive Hills Boulevard

Auburn Hills, Michigan   48326

248-975-9531 – phone

248-975-9583 – fax

rushmans@occmha.org


representing WRAP trainers/facilitators

Ms. Pamela Stants

201 West Jolly Road, Apartment 329

Lansing, Michigan   48910-6672

517-393-4056 – phone

stants201@sbcglobal.net
representing the CMH Affiliation of Mid-Michigan
Ms. Sally Steiner

Office of Services to the Aging

7109 West Saginaw Street – 1st Floor

PO Box 30676

Lansing, Michigan   48909-8176

517-373-8810 – phone

517-373-4092 – fax

steiners@michigan.gov
representing the Office of Services to the Aging

Ms. Dona Tatum

2566 East Grand Boulevard, #103

Detroit, Michigan   48211

313-712-0133 – phone

donatatum@yahoo.com
representing Housing
Ms. Pamela Werner

Bureau of Community Mental Health Services

320 South Walnut – 5th Floor Lewis Cass Bld

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-335-4078 – phone

517-335-4798 – fax

wernerp@michigan.gov
representing MDCH
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